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COUNTY JUDGES AND COMMISSIONERS 

ASSOCIATION OF TEXAS 


COMMISSIONERS COURT ADVANCED CURRICULUM 

LIST OF COURSES NOT YET TAKEN 


Name: Honorable Ralph Edward Hoelscher SSN: 6659 

County: Tom Green County Term: 01/01/2005 - 12/31/2012 

Office: Commissioner, Pct.1 Enrollment: 01/01/2005 

The following is a list of CCAC Courses that you have not yet attended. Please use this list to choose the appropriate courses t 
attend in order to complete a phase . 

Course ID Course Title 

Phase I Required : 16 Credits Earned to Date: 16 Credits Needed: 0 

Phase II Required : 16 Credits Earned to Date: 3 C red its Needed: 13 

2.001 
2.002 
2 .003 
2.004 
2.005 
2.007 
2 .008 
2.009 
2.010 
2.011 
2.013 
2 .014 
2 .015 
2.017 
2 .018 

County Judge 
County Commissioner 
County Clerk 
District Clerk 
County Treasurer 
County Sheriff 
County Attorney 
District Attorney 

Justice of the Peace 
Constable 
County Health Officer 
Extension Service 
Juvenile Probation Officer 
County Court at Law Judge 
District Judge 

Phase III Required : 32 Credits Earned to Date: 24 Credits Needed: 8 

02122/2011 

3.001 
3.002 
3.003 
3.004 
3 .005 
3 .013 
3.017 
3.019 
4 .003 
4 .006 
4 .007 

210418 

Open Meetings Act 
Commissions and Committees 
Law Making 
Regulations and Legal Issues 
Justice System 
Working With the Legislature 
Public Information Act 
Subdivision Regulations 
County Investment Policies 
Fees and Revenues 
Basic Taxation 

If this report does not agree with your records . please call 
Page 1 of 2 Mary Manning at (512) 482-0701 or (800) 733-0699. 



COUNTY JUDGES AND COMMISSIONERS 

ASSOCIATION OF TEXAS 


COMMISSIONERS COURT ADVANCED CURRICULUM 

LIST OF COURSES NOT YET TAKEN 


Name: Honorable Ralph Edward Hoelscher SSN: 6659 

County: Tom Green County Term: 01/01/2005 - 12/31/2012 

Office: Commissioner, Pct.1 Enrollment: 01/01/2005 

The following is a list of CCAC Courses that you have not yet attended. Please use this list to choose the appropriate courses t 
attend in order to complete a phase. 

Course ID Course Title 

Phase III Required : 32 Credits Earned to Date: 24 Credits Needed: 8 

4.009 
4.015 
4.017 
4.018 
4.019 
4.020 
4 .022 
4 .024 

Financial Accounting : Basics 
Records Management 
Phones - Communications 
Terrorism Prevention 
Voting Machine Issues 
Negotiating Technology Contracts 
Internet 
Redistricting 

CCAC Program Status 

Phase I 
Phase II 
Phase III 

Required 

16 

16 
32 

64 

Earned 

16 

3 
24 

43 

Status 

Completed 

13 credits needed 
8 credits needed 

02122/2011 210418 
Page 2 of 2 

If this report does not agree with your records , please call 
Mary Manning at (512) 482-0701 or (800) 733-0699. 



COUNTY JUDGES AND COMMISSIONERS 

ASSOCIATION OF TEXAS 


County Commissioner Continuing Education Transcript 


Reporting Period: 1/1/2010- 12/31/2010 

Honorable Ralph Edward Hoelscher Term: 
Tom Green County Commissioner, Pct.1 1/1/2005 - 12131/2012 
113 W Beauregard Ave 
San Angelo, TX 76903-5834 

Phone: (325) 659-6511 Last 4 digits of SSN 
Fax: (325) 655-4863 6659 

01/01/2010 Excess hours carried from prior period 8.00 

04/30/2010 West Texas Conference 12.00 

09/03/2010 TAC Annual Conference and Trade Show 8.00 

Total Hours Earned: 28.00 

You have met your 2010 Commissioner Statutory Continuing Education requirement. 

You will carry forward B.OO hours to the next reporting period. 

See Statute : Section 81.0025 Continuing Education, Local Government Code 

Because continuing education sponsors are not required by law to report attendance to the 
Association, this transcript may not be a complete list of continuing education hours earned by the 
commissioner for this calendar year. 

02/22/2011 210418 	 If this report does not agree with your records, ptease call 
Mary Manning at (512) 482-0701 or (800) 733-0699. 


